F INNED ARMOURED HEATERS
App l i c a t i o n :  Hea t i n g  o f  A i r  a n d  Ga s e s
Flu id  E lect r ic  Heaters www.masterwatt.it pag.  1/4
Issue: O
ctober 2006
Figure 1: Typical sketch of a finned armoured heater
GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS
The finned armoured heaters have been developed to

5516L04000700  400  700 0.650
5516L04500800  450  800 0.740
5516L05501000  550  1000 0.900
5516L06501200  650  1200 1.060
5516L07001300  700  1300 1.150
5516L08001500  800  1500 1.310
5516L09501800   950  1800 1.550
5516L10502000  1050  2000 1.720
5516L13002500  1300  2500 2.130
5516L15503000  1550  3000 2.530
5516L18003500  1800  3500 2.940
5516L20504000  2050  4000 3.350
“U”-bent heaters: 2 W/cm2 – 230 V
Suitable for static and forced flow air
A Power WeightCode (mm) (W) (kg)
5516U02750500  275  500 0.900
5516U03750700  375  700 1.230
5516U04250800  425  800 1.300
5516U05251000   525  1000 1.720
5516U06251200   625  1200 2.050
5516U06751300   675  1300 2.210
5516U07751500   775  1500 2.530
5516U09251800   925  1800 3.030
5516U10252000  1025  2000 3.350
“U”-bent heaters: 3 W/cm2 – 230 V
Suitable for forced airflow: velocity  3 m/s
A Power WeightCode (mm) (W) (kg)
5516U02500700  250  700 0.820
5516U03000800  300  800 0.980
5516U03501000  350  1000 1.150
5516U04251200  425  1200 1.400
5516U04501300  450  1300 1.470
5516U05251500   525  1500 1.720
5516U06251800   625  1800 2.050
5516U07002000   700  2000 2.290
5516U08502500   850  2500 2.780
5516U10253000  1025  3000 3.350
5516U11753500  1175  3500 3.840
“U”-bent heaters:  4 W/cm2 – 230 V
suitable for forced airflow: velocity  4 m/s
A Power WeightCode (mm) (W) (kg)
5516U02250800  225  800 0.740
5516U02751000  275  1000 0.900
5516U03251200  325  1200 1.060
5516U03501300  350  1300 1.150
5516U04001500  400  1500 1.310
5516U04751800   475  1800 1.550
5516U05252000   525  2000 1.720
5516U06502500   650  2500 2.130
5516U07753000   775  3000 2.530
5516U09003500   900  3500 2.940
5516U10254000  1025  4000 3.350
ATHEX bvba - www.athex.be - info@athex.be - Tel: +32 (0)3 653.21.82 - Fax: +32 (0)3 653.21.61
Alpenroosbaan 2, 2900 Schoten, België 0902-0015-L00002E